

## DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC UTILITIES WATER DIVISION



1910 East University Avenue, Fresno, California, 93721

### CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER NO. 12

CONTRACT	AWARDED BY:	Fresno Ci	ty Co	uncil		DATE OF AWARD:	November 20	Oth 2015	
PROJECT:	Southeast Surface Wat	er Treatmer	nt Fac	cility					
P.O. NO:	FRSNO-0000070070			PROJECT ID NO:	WC00005	7	BID FILE NO	):	3369
CONTRACT	OR: W. M. Lyles C	o. of Fresno	, Cal	ifornia					
The Contrac	tor is hereby requeste	d to make t	he h	erein described ch	nanges from	the Contract Documents	or do the follow	ving des	ribed work
						GE IS NOT EFFECTIVE U			
	on of Requested Cha								
l.	CHANGES TO COM	Contractor in the Contractor		The second secon	Carrier Control of Con	The second secon			
				ncorporates the fo	llowing mod	ification: Adds complete	Security Syste	m for the	SESWTF
	and KRP Div	ersion Site							
II.	CONTRACT PRICE	9							
11.	The second secon	Sirona vari	)rdor	No 12 regulte in	a net increas	se of \$990,191.00 to the	contract price		v
1111		t Change C	nuei	NO. 12 results in	a net increas	se of \$330, 131.00 to the	contract price.		
III.	CONTRACT TIME								
	B. No time impa	acis				I			
STATEMENT	OF CONTRACT PRICE					STATEMENT OF CONTRA	CT TIME	Colondon	
	Original Contra	act Price	\$	158,766,000.00		5		Calendar Days	Contract Dates
Annra				1200 to 1000 to 1000 to 1000 to	•	Contract Notice to Proceed			12/31/2015
Appro	ved Cost Change Orders		\$	2,707,713.00	(D-: 0)	Calendar Days to Substantia	al Completion	040	
	Cost of this Chang		\$	990,191.00	See (Pg 2)	DESCRIPTION OF THE PERSON OF T	ALCO CONTROL AND A SECURIT AND A SECURIT	910	
lotal of all	Contract Cost Change		œ.	2 607 004 00		Calendar Days to Final Com		1,000	6/07/0049
	including this Chang	ge Order	_\$_	3,697,904.00		Computed Date for Substan			6/27/2018 9/25/2018
						Time Extension Days For Co			9/23/2016
						Time extension days this		0	
Net nero	centage change in Contr	act Price				Total time extension days		0	mir series m
rect perc	from original Contr			2.3%		Total Time Extension Day		0	
				2.07,0	10	Excess Adverse Weather D		3	
						Suspended Work Days To D		0	
						Revised Substantial Comp	letion Date		6/30/2018
Re	vised Contract Price		\$	162,463,904.00		Revised Final Completion	Date		9/28/2018
				CONTRACT	OR ACCEPTA	ANCE			
We, the under	rsigned contractor, have gi	iven careful c	onsid	eration to the change	e proposed and	d hereby agree, if this propos	al is approved, tha	at we will p	rovide all
			wise I	oe noted above, and	perform all se	rvices necessary for the work	above specified,	and will ac	cept as full
• 3 5 1. •	efore the price shown about	ye.							
Acceptance D	Pate:	0/17	1	Contractor:	W. M. Lyles C	Co. of Fresno, California	1		
Accepted By:	53	N	1	1	Title:	Se. VP			
	or does not sign acceptant	ce of this ord	er, his	attention is directed	•	ments of the specifications as	s to proceeding wi	th the orde	ered work.
	751	, •			R APPROVAL			,	1
Submitted By:	DC Carl	esle	Red	ommended By:	Parkt	1 m	Date:	11/13	2017
	Ben Carlisle, Construction Mana	ager	-		Randy Hoffman	roject Manager	_		
Authorized By	■ Public Utilities \	Nater Divisio	n Mar	nager	4		Date:		
,					Michael Carbaja				
Approved By:	■ Public Utilities [	Director					Date:		
					Thomas Esqueda	1			
Approved By:	City Council	Mir	nutes	of Meeting Dated:					
				ange order or total change nit or Section 33422 Healti		percent of contract price or if individu for Agency contracts.)	ual change order)		



# DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC UTILITIES WATER DIVISION



#### **Change Order Details**

Change Order Request	Description <sup>1</sup>	Amount	Time increase
RFP 064	This change order item adds a complete security system for the South East Surface Water Facility and the Kings River Diversion Site. The security system conforms to the U.S. Department of Homeland Security 2010 Water Sector Specific Plan for critical infrastructure strategies for drinking water facilities. It is an integrated system including cameras, keyed entry devices, motion detectors, intrusion monitors, and a central control station. (COP 090 RFP 010)	\$ 990,191.00	
		\$ 990,191.00	0

Note 1: Complete backup information is attached to this Contract Change Order



## DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC UTILITIES WATER DIVISION



Adverse Weather Delay Days

Agreed Adverse Weather Days

Month	AWDs	Excess AWDs to be Applied to Contract Time
Jan-16	0	0
Feb-16	0	0
Mar-16	2	0
Apr-16	0	0
May-16	1	0
Jun-16	0	0
Jul-16	0	0
Aug-16	0	0
Sep-16	0	0
Oct-16	1	0
Nov-16	0	0
Dec-16	3	0
CAN THE STREET		
Jan-17	7	0
Feb-17	7	1
Mar-17	0	0
Apr-17	2	2
May-17	0	0
Jun-17	0	0
Jul-17	0	0
Aug-17	0	0
Sep-17	0	0
Oct-17	0	0
Nov-17	TBD	TBD
Dec-17	TBD	TBD
les 10	TOD	TOD
Jan-18	TBD	TBD
Feb-18	TBD	TBD
Mar-18	TBD	TBD
Apr-18	TBD	TBD TBD
May-18	TBD	
Jun-18	TBD	TBD
Jul-18	TBD	TBD
Aug-18	TBD	TBD
Sep-18	TBD	TBD
Oct-18 Nov-18	TBD TBD	TBD TBD

#### Total Excess AWDs To Date

3

<sup>\*</sup> The Contract requires an allowance of Adverse Weather Days in the amount of: 2016 -- 13 Days; 2017 -- 13 Days; and 2018 -- 9 Days. Agreed AWDs over these allowances are Excess AWDs.